



To,
Department of Corporate Services,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Mumbai
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31 (1) and 31 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Ref: Scrip ID/Code: OBCL/541206

Pursuant to Regulation 31 (1) and 31 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find the Disclosure attached herewith in respect to the release of pledge of the shares by the Promoters of the Company.

For, ORISSA BENGAL CARRIER LTD

Ravi Agrawal
Wholetime Director

DIN: 01392652

Encl: As Above

CIN No.: L63090CT1994PLC008732

Corp. Office: A-1, 3rd Floor, C.G. Elite Complex, Opp Mandi Gate

Pandri Main Road, Raipur 492001 (C.G.)

© 0771-2281310- (9 Lines)

To, Department of Corporate Services, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 To, Orissa Bengal Carrier Ltd., Jiwan Bima Marg, Pandri, Raipur (CG) 492001

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31 (1) and 31 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Ref: Scrip ID/Code: OBCL/541206

Pursuant to Regulation 31 (1) and 31 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we hereby disclose the invocation of pledge of 6324837 (Sixty Three Lacs Twenty Four Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Seven) Equity Shares of Orissa Bengal Carrier Ltd. (CIN: L63090CT1994PLC008732) held by the Promoters of the Company in favour of Axis Bank Ltd.

We enclose herewith disclosure under 31 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in the Prescribed format.

This may be treated as our Compliance under the relevant guidelines.

For behalf of himself/ Promoter and Promoter group Persons/ Persons Acting in Concert

Ravi Agrawal

Wholetime Director

DIN: 01392652

Encl: As Above

ANNEXURE -1

encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31 (1) and 31 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 Disclosure to Stock Exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / Invocation of encumbrance / Release of

Name of the Target Company	rget Compan	Yharath	- hanna of	the Tempor				Orissa Bengal Carrier Ltd.	Carrier Ltd					
Date of Reporting	ng				001110011	10000		29.10.2021						
Name of the Pro	omoter or PA	C on whose s	shares encur	nbrance h	as been create	Name of the Promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been created/released/invoked	ed	Ratan Kumar Agrawal Shakuntala Devi Agrawal	grawal					
								Manoj Kumar Agrawal Sonal Agrawal	grawal					
Details of the invocation of encumbrance	vocation of e	ncumbrance												
Name of the	Promoter holding in the	the	Promoter holding already	eady	Details of eve	Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)	encumbrance (2	3)					Post event holding of	
promoter	target company	pany	encumbered (2)	d (2)									encumbered	
(s) or	(1)												shares {creation	ň
with													[(2)+(3)] / release [(2)-(3)]	
him*													/ invocation [(1)-(3)]]	
	No. Of	% of	Number	% of	Type of	Date of	Type of	Reasons for	Number	% of	Name of		Number	% 0
	Shares	total		total	event	creation/	encumbrance	encumbrance		total	the entity in	j.		tota
		share		share	(creation /	release/	(pledge/ lien/	**		share	whose			sha
		capital		capital	release /	invocation of	non disposal			capital	favor shares	es		cap
					invocation)	encumbrance	undertaking/ others)				encumbered ***	ed		
Mr. Ratan Kumar	2930400	13.90%	802400	3.81%	Release	27.10.2021	Release of pledged	Release of pledged	802400	3.81%	Axis Limited	Bank	Nii	0.00
Agrawal							shares	shares as per						
								with lender						
Smt.	2965500	14.07%	392437	1.86%	Release	27.10.2021	Release of	Release of	392437	1.86%	Axis	Bank	N.II	0.00
Shakuntala							pledged	pledged			Limited			
Devi Agrawal							shares	d s						
								cridinges in						

0.00

0.00

% o tota shar capi

Total	Agrawal	Smt.	Mr. Kumar Agrawal
	_	Sonal	
11025900		Sonal 2701800 12.82%	Manoj 2428200 11.52%
52.31%		12.82%	11.52%
11025900 52.31% 6324837 30.01		2701800 12.82	2428200
30.01	%	12.82	11.52 %
		Release	Release
		27.10.2021	27.10.2021
	pledged shares	Release	Release pledged shares
		of	of
	pledged shares as per changes in agreement with lender	Release of	agreement with lender Release of 2428200 11.52% pledged shares as per changes in agreement with lender
6324837 30.01		2701800	of 2428200 11.52% per in t
30.01		12.82%	11.52%
	Limited	Axis	Axis Limited
		Bank Nil	Bank
Z		N	Bank Nil
0.00		0.00	0.00

For behalf of himself/ Promoter and Promoter group Persons/ Persons Acting in Concert

Place: Raipur Date: 01.11.2021 Wholetime Director DIN: 01392652

Ravi Agrawal

*The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting date should appear in the table irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of event or

lender ***This would include name of both the lender and the trustee who may hold shares directly or on behalf of the

LIST OF PROMOTERS AND PROMOTER GROUP OF ORISSA BENGAL CARRIER LTD AS ON 1st NOVEMBER, 2021

S. No.	Name of Shareholder	Total SI	Total Shares Held	Shares Pledged or	ledged or
				Otherwise I	Otherwise Encumbered
		No of	As a % of	No of	As a % of
		Shares	Total Share	Shares Held	Total Share
		Held	Capital		Capital
1.	Shakuntala Devi Agrawal	2965500	14.07	0	0
2.	Ratan Kumar Agrawal	2930400	13.90	0	0
3.	Sonal Agrawal	2701800	12.82	0	0
4.	Manoj Kumar Agrawal	2428200	11.52	0	0
5.	Banarsi Devi Agrawal	0	0	0	0
6.	Rsr Infrastructure Private Limited	2000000	9.49	0	0
7.	Manoj Agrawal And Sons	81000	0.38	0	0
8.	Rishi Kumar & Sons	935480	4.44	0	0
9.	Sunita Devi Mittal	1800	0.01	0	0
10.	Ravi Agrawal	410400	1.95%	0	0

For behalf of himself/Promoter and Promoter group Persons/Persons Acting in Concert

Ravi Agrawal
Wholetime Director
DIN: 01392652

Place: Raipur Date: 01.11.2021